

## New Hampshire Society of Genealogists Grant Program Intent to Apply

The New Hampshire Society of Genealogists is pleased to offer an annual competitive grant round with a maximum amount of \$1000. Grant(s) will be award to projects that most closely align themselves with the society's mission:

- To provide education in genealogical research techniques;
- To bring together all persons interested in genealogy;
- To publish and make available genealogical material; and
- To ensure public access to records and promote records preservation.

Entities applying for grants must be located within the state of New Hampshire and be at least one of the following:

- A non-profit registered with the State of NH
- An agency of state, county, regional or town government
- A public library
- An historical society
- A house of worship

A letter of intent to apply for the grant must be received no later than December 31, 2023 to the address below or to grants@nhsog-board.org

New Hampshire Society of Genealogists

P. O. Box 2316 Concord, NH 03302-2316